

JOHNSON COUNTY

AUG 14 2023

COMMISSIONERS COURT

April Long
County Clerk, Johnson County Texas

DEPUTY

Christopher Boedeker County Judge

Rick Bailey
Commissioner
Precinct 1

Kenny Howell Commissioner Precinct 2 Mike White Commissioner Precinct 3

Larry Woolley Commissioner Precinct 4

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

\$ ORDER 2023-64

COUNTY OF JOHNSON §

ORDER ADOPTING DURHAM LANE INTO THE COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM FOR COUNTY MAINTENANCE (LOCATED IN THE ACRES ON NOLAN RIVER SUBDIVISION OFF CR 1227)

WHEREAS, Johnson County maintains county roads that the Johnson County Commissioners Court has approved to be included in the county road system for county maintenance; and

WHEREAS, a public road is not a part of the county road system for county maintenance until adopted into the county road system for county maintenance by the Johnson County Commissioners Court; and

WHEREAS, an existing public road may be adopted into the county road system for county maintenance if the road meets or exceeds county road standards, the adoption of the public road into the county road system for county maintenance would serve a public purpose, and the Commissioners Court desires to add the road into the county road system for county maintenance.

NOW THEREFORD BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that Johnson County hereby adopts Durham Lane, with a point of beginning at CR 1227 and terminating in a Cul-de-sac approximately 2,000 feet from the point of beginning, into the Johnson County Road System for County Maintenance.

WITNESS OUR HAND THIS THE 14TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2023.

CAN RIV		
Christopher Boedeker, Johnson County Judge		
Voted: yes, no, abstained		
	_	
The Contract of the Contract o	Lenhouse	
Rick Bailey, Comm. Pct. 1	Kenny Howell, Comm. Pct. 2	
Voted: yes, nd abstained	Voted: ves, no, abstained	
Mike White, Comm. Pct. 3	Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. 4	
Voted: <u>v</u> yes, no, abstained	Voted: <u>V</u> yes, no, abstained	
ATTEST: April Long, County Clerk	SHUSSIONERS COUNTY TO SERVICE OF THE	



COMMISSIONERS COURT

AUG 14 2023

AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM

(Submission Deadline – Monday, 5:00 PM before Regular Court Meetings)

Date: 07/03/2023
Meeting Date: <u>07/24/2023</u> Appro
Submitted By: Rick Bailey
Department/Office: Precinct 1
Signature of Director/Official:
Agenda Title:
Consideration for approval to take Durham Lane in for county maintenance.
Located in Acres On Nolan River subdivision off of County Road 1227 in
Johnson County, Precinct #1, Texas.
Public Description (Description should be 2-4 sentences explaining to the Court and the public what action is recommended and why it is necessary):
Consideration for approval to take Durham Lane in for county maintenance.
Located in Acres On Nolan River subdivision off of County Road 1227 in
Johnson County, Precinct #1, Texas.
Johnson County, Treemet #1, Texas.
(May attach additional sheets if necessary)
Person to Present: Rick Bailey
(Presenter must be present for the item unless the item is on the Consent Agenda)
Supporting Documentation: (check one) PUBLIC CONFIDENTIAL
(PUBLIC documentation may be made available to the public prior to the Meeting)
Estimated Length of Presentation: 5 minutes
Session Requested: Action Item (Action Item, Workshop, Consent, Executive)
Check All Departments That Have Been Notified:
County Attorney IT Purchasing Auditor
Personnel Public Works Facilities Management
Other Department/Official (list)

Please Inter-Office All Original Documents to County Judge's Office Prior to Deadline & List All External Persons Who Need a Copy of Signed Documents

In Your Submission Email



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING "Consideration for Approval to Take Durham Lane in for County Maintenance. Located in Acres On Nolan River Subdivision off of County Road 1277" in Johnson County, Texas-Precinct 1.

The Commissioners Court of Johnson County will conduct a Public Hearing for the purpose of receiving public comment and voting in regard to "Consideration for Approval to Take Durham Lane in for County Maintenance. Located in Acres On Nolan River Subdivision off of County Road 1277" in Johnson County, Texas-Precinct 1. The Public Hearing will be conducted on Monday, August 14, 2023, at 9:00 am, at the Johnson County Courthouse, Commissioners Court, Room 210, 2 North Main St., Cleburne, Texas 76033.

Published in 'Times Review' classified section under 'LEGAL NOTICE' on these dates: August 5, 2023

Published on Johnson County webpage, Commissioners Court section under 'NOTICES': July 26, 2023 to present

Posted at the Johnson County Courthouse Bulletin Board July 26, 2023 to present